# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Pro-rata distribution of assets, i.e., pro-rata assignment to all receiving parties

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Council for Biotechnology Information, LLC		102/03/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF Plant Science LLC	
Street Address:	Building Li.444, Carl-Bosch-Str. 64	
Internal Address:	c/o Agricultural Center	
City:	Limburgerhof	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	67117	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	Biotechnology Industry Organization	
Street Address:	I201 Maryland Avenue, SW, Suite 900	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20024	
Entity Type:	nonprofit corporation: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	

Name:	CropLife America	
Street Address:	1156 15th St. N.W.	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Dow AgroSciences, LLC	
Street Address:	9330 Zionsville Road	
City:	Indianapolis	

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003970 FRAME: 0334

900131697

State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46268
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company	
Street Address:	7000 NW 62nd Avenue	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1000	
City:	Johnston	
State/Country:	OWA	
Postal Code:	50131	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Monsanto Company	
Street Address:	800 Lindbergh Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Mail Stop A3NA	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63167	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Syngenta Corporation	
Street Address:	1399 New York Avenue, NW, Suite 750	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Bayer CropScience LP	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Bayer Cropscience Holding Inc., a Delaware corporation	
Street Address:	2 TW Alexander Dr.	
City:	Research Triangle Park	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27709	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3094719	COUNCIL FOR BIOTECHNOLOGY INFORMATION
Registration Number:	2950439	COUNCIL FOR BIOTECHNOLOGY INFORMATION
	ĺ	TDADEMARK

Registration Number:	2833659	GOOD IDEAS ARE GROWING	
Registration Number:	2768779	WHYBIOTECH.COM	l

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)554-8015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 554-8000

Email: bjs@pattishall.com, kep@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Belinda J. Scrimenti

Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Drive - Suite 5000
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1038-000-0008

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Belinda J. Scrimenti

Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Drive - Suite 5000
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Belinda J. Scrimenti
Signature:	/Belinda J. Scrimenti/
Date:	04/14/2009

#### **Total Attachments: 10**

source=CBI Unanimous (signed)#page1.tif

source=CBI Unanimous (signed)#page2.tif

source=CBI Unanimous (signed)#page3.tif

source=CBI Unanimous (signed)#page4.tif

source=CBI Unanimous (signed)#page5.tif

source=CBI Unanimous (signed)#page6.tif

source=CBI Unanimous (signed)#page7.tif

source=CBI Unanimous (signed)#page8.tif

source=CBI Unanimous (signed)#page9.tif

source=CBI Unanimous (signed)#page10.tif

# COUNCIL FOR BIOTECHNOLOGY INFORMATION, LLC

## UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE MEMBERS

## **TO AUTHORIZE DISSOLUTION**

The undersigned, being all of the members (the "Members") of Council for Biotechnology Information, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("CBI"), hereby agree to the following resolutions by unanimous written consent, pursuant to Section 18.302(d) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"):

# APPROVAL OF DISSOLUTION, LIQUIDATION AND WINDING-UP

WHEREAS, certain of the Members heretofore formed CBI, under and pursuant to the Act, to educate the public about the benefits of biotechnology by conducting communications and outreach initiatives in the United States, Canada and Mexico (the "CBI Program"), and in connection therewith, executed that certain Memorandum of Understanding, dated as of the 28<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2000 and filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of November, 2000, as the same may have been amended from time to time (the "MOU");

WHEREAS, the Members have determined that it is in their best interests to terminate CBI and transfer the CBI Program to Council for Biotechnology Information, Inc., a newly formed District of Columbia nonprofit corporation ("New CBI");

WHEREAS, in order to effectuate the foregoing, the Members desire to dissolve CBI and cause all of CBI's assets (the "Assets") and all of CBI's liabilities (the "Liabilities") to be distributed pro-rata to the Members in complete liquidation of CBI in accordance with the Act and the MOU; and

WHEREAS, immediately following the complete liquidation of CBI, the Members desire to enter into an Assignment and Assumption Agreement (the "Assignment Agreement") with New CBI, pursuant to which each Member will assign to New CBI its pro-rata share of the Assets, subject to the assumption by New CBI of each Member's pro-rata share of the Liabilities, all in accordance with the terms of the Assignment Agreement.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that, after due consideration, the Members have concluded that it is advisable and in the best interests of the Members and CBI to completely dissolve CBI and cause the Assets and the Liabilities to be distributed pro-rata to the Members in complete liquidation of CBI, all in accordance with the provisions of the MOU and the Act, and hereby authorize, approve, and adopt such dissolution and distribution in complete liquidation;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that CBI shall be, and hereby is dissolved, and that the Assets and the Liabilities shall be, and hereby are, distributed pro rata to the Members in complete liquidation of CBI;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriate officer or officers of CBI shall be, and hereby are, authorized, empowered and directed to take all such steps and to do and authorize to be done all such acts and things as may be necessary, advisable, convenient or proper for the purpose of winding up of the affairs of CBI;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that, upon the complete dissolution, liquidation and winding-up of the affairs of CBI, the appropriate officer or officers of CBI shall be, and hereby are, authorized to file a Certificate of Cancellation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriate officer or officers of CBI shall be, and hereby are, authorized, empowered and directed to take all such steps and to do and authorize to be done all such acts and things as may be necessary, advisable, convenient or proper for the purpose of carrying out the foregoing resolutions and the intent thereof, and for the purpose of fully effectuating and carrying out the complete dissolution, liquidation and winding up of the affairs of CBI referred to in the foregoing resolutions; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Consent may be executed in any number of counterparts with the same effect as if all of the Members had signed the same document, and all counterparts shall be construed together and shall constitute one (1) written consent.

[signatures appear on following page]

APPROVED;

BASF PLANT SCIENCE LLC  By:  REINER EMRICH Executive Vice President, BASF Plant Science Company GmbH	Date:	29-01-0 <del>9</del>
BAYER CROPSCIENCE LP		
By:  KARIN DORGELOH  Public & Government Affairs, BioScience	Date:	
BIOTECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ORGANIZATION		
By:  JAMES C. GREENWOOD  President and CEO	Date:	
CROPLIFE AMERICA		
By:	Date:	
DOW AGROSCIENCES, LLC		
By:  BRAD SHURDUT  Director of Global Government Relations and Regular Biotechnology and New Ventures		

[signatures continue on following page]

APPROVED:

BASF PLANT SCIENCE LLC	
By:  REINER EMRICH  Executive Vice President,  BASF Plant Science Holding GmbH, its sole member	Date:
BAYER CROPSCIENCE LP	
By: KARIN DORGE OH	Date: 01/26/09
Public & Government Affairs, BioScience	
BIOTECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ORGANIZATION	
By:	Date:
JAMES C. GREENWOOD President and CEO	
CROPLIFE AMERICA	
By:	Date:
JAY VROOM President and CEO	
DOW AGROSCIENCES, LLC	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	w.,
Ву:	Date:
BRAD SHURDUT	
Director of Global Government Relations and Regulato Biotechnology and New Ventures	ory Affairs –

[signatures continue on following page]

APPROVED:	
BASF PLANT SCIENCE LLC	
By:  REINER EMRICH Executive Vice President,	Date:
BASF Plant Science Holding GmbH, its sole member	
BAYER CROPSCIENCE LP	
By:KARIN DORGELOH	Date:
KARIN DORGELOH Public & Government Affairs, BioScience	
BIOTECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ORGANIZATION	
By:  JAMES C. GREENWOOD  President and CEO	Date: _/->4-07
CROPLIFE AMERICA	
By:	Date:
JAY VROOM President and CEO	
DOW AGROSCIENCES, LLC	
By:BRAD SHURDUT	Date:
Director of Global Government Relations and Regulat Biotechnology and New Ventures	ory Anairs

[signatures continue on following page]

APPROVED:	
BASF PLANT SCIENCE LLC	
By:  REINER EMRICH  Executive Vice President,  BASF Plant Science Holding GmbH, its sole member  BAYER CROPSCIENCE LP	Date:
By:  KARIN DORGELOH  Public & Government Affairs, BioScience	Date:
BIOTECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ORGANIZATION	
By:	Date:
CROPLIFE AMERICA  By:  JAY VROOM  President and CEO	Date: 02/05/09
DOW AGROSCIENCES, LLC	
By:  BRAD SHURDUT  Director of Global Government Relations and Regulate Biotechnology and New Ventures	Date:ory Affairs –
Diomonitor and the ventures	

[signatures continue on following page]

APPROVED:	
BASF PLANT SCIENCE LLC	
Ву:	Date:
REINER EMRICH	
Executive Vice President, BASF Plant Science Holding GmbH, its sole member	
DAST Tant Science Holding Chieft, its sole member	
BAYER CROPSCIENCE LP	
By:KARIN DORGELOH	Date:
Public & Government Affairs, BioScience	
BIOTECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ORGANIZATION	
By:	Date:
JAMES C. GREENWOOD President and CEO	
CROPLIFE AMERICA	
By:	Date:
JAY VROOM	
President and CEO	
DOW AGROSCIENCES, LLC	
By: Salana	Date:
BRAD SHURDUT	*.
Director of Global Government Relations and Regulat	ory Affairs –
Biotechnology and New Ventures	

[signatures continue on following page]

E.I. DU PONT DE <b>NEMOURS AND COMP</b> ANY	
By:	Date: 1/26/01
JEFFRIM D. ROWE Pioneer Vice President, Biotech Affairs	
DuPont Ag & Nutrition	
MONSANTO COMPANY	
By:	Date:
GERALD A. STEINER	
Executive Vice President	
SYNGENTA CORPORATION	
Ву:	Date:
ANNE BLIRT	

Director, Communications and Public Affairs

E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY	
By:	Date:
MONSANTO COMPANY	
By: ALD A. STEINER Executive Vice President	Date: 1/3//09
SYNGENTA CORPORATION	
By:	Date:

Director, Communications and Public Affairs

# 

Director, Communications and Public Affairs

**RECORDED: 04/14/2009**